Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

Trial Court Operations Fund

(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2013/14

Governmental Funds _

ial Revenue L
Non-Grant | Grant

REVENUES
State Financing Sources
Trial Court Trust Fund

Improvement and Modern zation Fund

Judges' Compensation (45.25)
Court interpreter (45.45)

Civil Coardination Reimbursement [45.55)
MOU Reimbursements (45.10 and Genera'}

Other Miscellaneous

Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Fac litator
Other AOC Grants
Non-AOC Grants

Other Financing Sources
Interest Income
Investment Income
Donations
Local Fees
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursament Other
Sale of Fixed Assets
Other Miscellaneous

Total Revenues}

EXPENDITURES
Persanal Services
Salaries - Permanent

Temp Halp § 3,083,229 $30,111
Overtime $ 807,675 $276 $3,227
Staft Benefits $ 70,656,347 $ 1,410,855 $ 1,349,289
§ 230.774,603 $ 4,687,719 $ 3,645,469
Operating and
Generat Expense $ 4,892,936 $3.081 §22,824
Pnnling $1,213974
Telecommuncations $2,716.583 $1,953
Postage $ 433,355
Insurance $ 80.536 $5,192
In-State Travel $ 220,341 $ 611 $1,292
Qut-of-State Trave! $6337
Training $31.353 $21,123
Security Services $44.789 $281,958
Facilty Operations $1,281,172
Utilities
Contracted Services $ 5,353,086 $ 638.362 $ 223,579
Consuiting and Professional Services $10,398,618 $0
Information Technology $ 1,715,861 |
Major Equipment § 63,606 |
Other ltems of Expense $ 87,001 |
$§ 28,539,748 $ 642 054 $ 557,922 I
Special Items of Expense |
Grand Jury
Jury Costs $2,433754
Judgements. Settiements and Claims $ 1,181
Debt Service
Other $3 $o
Capital Costs
Internal Cost Recovery
Prior Year Expense Adjustment $ 3,144,422 $ (3,144,500}
$ 5,579,359 $ (3,144,500) $0
Total Expenditures] § 264,883,711 $ 2,185,273 $4,203:381
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures $ 95.000.016 $ 7,978,287 $ (1,143,620) |
Operating Transfers In (Out) $18.513 $(18.513) |
Fund Balance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit) $ 44,603 445 $ 13,817,565 $0 |
Ending Balance (Deficit) $139,621,074| _§21.795852]  §(1,162,134) 7

$281,743,291

$ 14,009,831

$ 2,637,981

$12.763
$40,192,948

$ 18,887,968

l

$ 1,378 801 !
i

§ 357,484,784

$1,378.801

§22,574
$ 29,485

$2,622,217
$ 386,729
$ 50,824

$ 52,069

$ 3,059,770

$5,541

$ 115,817
$2311,249
$ 176,068
$ 1,201,502

$9,312
$0

$ 529,346

$ 8,038

$ 6,369

$ 14,385
$8.764.006|

$a

§ 2,358,874

§ 8,784,759

§ 358,883,727

$ 10,183 580 $ 3,058,770

$ 156,127,352

$ 3,276,588 $2,262,842

$ 58,421

01/14/2014 16.09-28

$§ 283,122,082

$12.783

$ 40,192,948
$ 14,009,831

$ 2,637,981

$ 18,887,968

$2.622217
$ 408,303

$ 122,188

$§ 325,634
§ 8,940,074
$ 1,201,502

$8.312
S0

$ 529,346
$ 5,541
$ 8,039

$3,113,340

$ 4,918,842

$2718538

$8337

$ 52,476

$ 326,747
51281172

$ 6,215,027

$ 10,398,618

$1,715,861
$ 63,806
$ 87,001

$2433.754
$ 1,181

$ 101,834,883

S0

$ 392,201,000
$3.216.130

$ 80,813,000
$ 32,344 000|

$ 6,520 870
$ 33,689,333

$§ 558 884,333

$ 8,889,000/
$§ 1,168,000
$ 2,075,000
$§ 12,132,000

$ 521,000

$ 52,000

§ 26,642,000
$§ 3,882,000
$ 800,000

$ 713,000
$§4.331,000

§ 36 851,000

$ 607 587,333

§ 212,541,570

$ 6.448,000|

$ 721,456,048

$ (113,528,715)
$0)

§ 124,834,863




Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

2012/13
G_uverr_mmental Furjds Total Total
Spacial Revenue : i Funds Funds
1 Capital Debt Proprieta: Fiducial
General | Non-Grant Grant wg’gm Service. (Puncae Firdutl] e 1] 1 Smoses
ASSETS
Operations $ (32,595,684) $ 4,283,970 $ 28,608,113 $ 876,022 $ 1,172.421 $ 380,673)
Payroll $ 3,798,293 $ 3,798,203 § 3,868,254
Jury
Revolving |
Other
Distribution
Civil Filing Fees $0 $0 $0
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $39,785] $ 39,785 $ 39,785
Cash with County $ 156,294,368 $18,321,365| §$ (30.412.951)' | $ 176,859,570 $ 321,062,352 §$ 398,152,479
Cash Outside of the AOC
Total Cash| § 127,536,761 §$22,605,335| § (1.804,838)[ $ 177,735,593} §328i072,851]  § 402,539,191
Short Term Investment $14,522,124 $ 18,206,468 $ 32,728,592 $ 46,252,728
Ir in Financial Ir
Total Ir $ 14,522,124 $ 18,206,468 $46,252,728
Accrued Revenue $0 $ Ul $0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 115,842 $ 719,804 $ 835,848 $ 2,032,844
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee
Civil Jury Fees |
Trust
Due From Other Funds $0 $0 50 $0
Due From Other Governments $0 $0 50 $ 456,070 $ 456,070 $0
Due From Other Courts $0 $0 $0
Due From State $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Trust Due To/From $0 $0 $0
Distribution Due To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Receivables $ 115842 $0 $719.804 $ 455,070@
Prepaid Expenses - General $0 $0 i $0 $ 179,848
Salary and Travel Advances |
Counties
Total Prepaid Expenses $0 $0 $ 178,848
Other Assets
Total Other Assets
Total Assets| § 142,174.728|  §22,605335) § (1.085,034) $ 451,004,611
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities $5,583 $0 $0 $ 5,583 $ 558
Accaunts Payable - General $ 922,408 $0 $2414 $0 $ 924,823] $ 1,217,904
Due to Other Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Due to Other Courts $0
Due to State $0 $0 $0 $o $0
TC145 Liability $ 19,538,195 $ 19.538.195' $ 23,563,824
Due to Other Govemments $0 $ 750,000 $0 $0 $ 750,000 $ 750,000
AB145 Due ta Other Govemment Agency
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $6,020 $ 6,020 $3,997
Interest $ 366 $2.131
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab. =
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. $ 934,011 $ 750,000 $2,414 = $ 19,538,560 $ 25,538,414
Civil |
Crniminal
Unrecanciled - Civil and Criminal |
Trust Held Outside of the AOC $ 176,859,570 $ 176,858,570 $ 310,278,021
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust - |
Total Trust Deposits $ 176.859,570mm] $ 310,278,021
Accrued Payroll $ 525 $ (210) $ (315) $0 $0
Benefits Payable |
Deferred Compensation Payable
Deductions Payable
Payrall Clearing
Total Payroll Liabiilties $525 $(210) $(315)
Revenue Collected in Advance $ 1,598,293 $ 59,693 $ 75,000 §$ 1,732,988 $1,811,131
Liabilities For Deposits $ 19,825 $0 $ 19,925 $ 19,925
Jury Fees - Non-Interest
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities $0
Total Other Liabil $ 1.618,218 $ 50,693 $ 75,000 $ 1,831,056
Total Liabilities $2,552.754 $ 809,483 $ 77,009 § 196,398,131} § 337,845,492
Total Fund Balance] $ 139,821374' $ 21,795,852 $ {1,162,134) $ 113,359,118
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance [ $142,174,728] _§ 22,605,335 _$(1,085,034) $ 196,398,131 $ 451,004,611
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